
Market Report for the Week of January 13, 2025

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 347,353,239,841 137,644,609 7.98 % 1.73 3362

Topix100 198,697,071,978 42,557,175 9.48 % 0.83 100

Nikkei 225 245,790,513,042 55,226,500 8.51 % 0.88 225

TopixMid400 69,897,896,952 19,464,450 5.52 % 1.28 400

Small & Others 28,233,393,622 25,719,550 6.92 % 5.78 1564

Non Topix 16,354,415,172 34,139,850 6.44 % 10.12 1059

ETFs & REITs 34,170,462,116 15,763,584 10.38 % 1.62 240

Prime 295,728,086,272 80,049,150 7.86 % 1.29 1626

Standard 9,270,177,050 26,013,025 7.57 % 14.01 1027

Growth 8,184,514,402 15,818,850 5.94 % 8.57 469

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 148,832,220,570 14.67% 0.60

6857 ADVNTST 83,719,454,430 10.65% 0.53

1570 NFNKLV 77,923,669,955 11.73% 0.89

6920 LASRTEC 76,687,109,410 14.96% 0.98

7013 IHI 59,489,580,270 8.54% 0.68

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 146,337,110 79.53% 946.60

6740 JDI 249,861,430 75.73% 252.30

2164 CHIIKISI 146,144,960 45.41% 8.17

6993 DAIKOKYA 121,662,880 31.21% 241.02

3823

WHYHOWDO 1,124,180,950 22.38% 71.16

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 146,337,110 79.53% 946.60

6740 JDI 249,861,430 75.73% 252.30

6993 DAIKOKYA 121,662,880 31.21% 241.02

4597 SOLASIA 152,160,770 21.13% 104.89

3823 WHYHOWDO 1,124,180,950 22.38% 71.16

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

6146 DISCO 148,832,220,570 14.67% 8,367,330

6920 LASRTEC 76,687,109,410 14.96% 7,071,640

3498 KASUMIGA 21,413,943,800 11.31% 6,747,100

8918 LAND 146,337,110 79.53% 6,557,430

6740 JDI 249,861,430 75.73% 5,860,590

I Analysis is based on Japannext and LSEG data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 148,832,220,570 14.67% 0.60

6857 ADVNTST 83,719,454,430 10.65% 0.53

6920 LASRTEC 76,687,109,410 14.96% 0.98

7011 MHI 48,098,481,600 13.64% 1.02

8035 TKOELCN 44,745,827,550 9.43% 0.56

7974 NINTEND 34,620,774,000 9.43% 0.63

8306 MUFG 28,991,882,800 7.39% 1.04

7203 TOYOTA 23,186,433,010 9.51% 0.84

9984 SOFTBNKG 21,124,743,440 9.93% 0.50

9983 FASTRET 19,299,309,610 7.49% 0.73

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7013 IHI 59,489,580,270 8.54% 0.68

5803 FUJIKRA 28,015,982,020 6.40% 0.85

3697 SHIFT 17,524,023,600 9.74% 2.23

2432 DENA 15,251,318,820 10.67% 1.31

7012 KHI 12,464,373,910 5.52% 0.69

5801 FURKWAE 10,636,652,210 7.80% 1.09

7735 SCREEN 9,192,854,270 8.95% 2.57

8136 SANRIO 7,397,751,790 8.03% 1.19

6526 SOCIONXT 4,535,698,500 8.21% 1.16

6323 RORZE 4,391,471,150 10.87% 1.99

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3498 KASUMIGA 21,413,943,800 11.31% 3.89

7003 MTI E&S 4,184,496,890 8.88% 2.21

6315 TOWA 3,548,761,500 4.37% 1.11

6254 NOMURAMI 3,257,794,430 4.58% 3.13

6871 MICRONI 2,633,220,650 7.70% 4.53

3778 SAKURA 2,319,677,050 6.61% 3.80

6755 F-GENRL 2,315,635,010 20.11% 1.41

8698 MONEX G 1,976,121,970 9.93% 3.67

6590 SIBAURA 1,943,897,600 7.17% 4.85

7014 NAMURA 1,719,309,650 9.02% 2.36

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3350 METAPLNT 5,182,270,300 7.66% 6.04

4935 LIBERTA 4,294,803,250 13.40% 5.80

5253 COVER 2,478,808,270 3.56% 1.84

6324 HARMONC 2,385,669,800 6.23% 4.20

9348 ISPACE 2,291,244,960 7.23% 4.77

285A KIOXIAHD 2,102,402,840 2.94% 2.04

7163 SBISUMIS 1,742,428,050 7.88% 4.72

2702 MCDNALD 1,286,062,000 9.54% 6.23

4889 RENASCIE 1,239,314,380 6.05% 7.58

4583 CHIOME 1,194,419,210 8.91% 10.28

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 77,923,669,955 11.73% 0.89

1357 NFNKDOUB 15,147,971,888 21.04% 1.95

1360 NKBEAR-2 6,763,983,972 11.07% 3.33

1579 225 BULL 6,486,552,797 11.93% 3.56

1458 RK 225LV 5,721,407,015 10.44% 1.96

1459 RK 225DI 3,015,372,708 11.10% 8.89

1321 NFNK225 2,667,383,060 3.89% 1.36

1306 NFTOPIX 824,742,195 5.62% 0.56

1540 JPP GLD 789,928,613 7.27% 1.30

2621 IS20YUS 784,270,043 16.93% 2.54

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 148,832,220,570 14.67% 0.60

6857 ADVNTST 83,719,454,430 10.65% 0.53

6920 LASRTEC 76,687,109,410 14.96% 0.98

7013 IHI 59,489,580,270 8.54% 0.68

7011 MHI 48,098,481,600 13.64% 1.02

8035 TKOELCN 44,745,827,550 9.43% 0.56

7974 NINTEND 34,620,774,000 9.43% 0.63

8306 MUFG 28,991,882,800 7.39% 1.04

5803 FUJIKRA 28,015,982,020 6.40% 0.85

7203 TOYOTA 23,186,433,010 9.51% 0.84

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3350 METAPLNT 5,182,270,300 7.66% 6.04

4935 LIBERTA 4,294,803,250 13.40% 5.80

6324 HARMONC 2,385,669,800 6.23% 4.20

7163 SBISUMIS 1,742,428,050 7.88% 4.72

7014 NAMURA 1,719,309,650 9.02% 2.36

2702 MCDNALD 1,286,062,000 9.54% 6.23

3823 WHYHOWDO 1,124,180,950 22.38% 71.16

4107 ISECHEM 952,232,100 4.78% 7.11

4499 SPEEE 812,093,000 10.35% 9.25

3825 REMIX 796,354,770 8.56% 7.87

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5253 COVER 2,478,808,270 3.56% 1.84

9348 ISPACE 2,291,244,960 7.23% 4.77

4889 RENASCIE 1,239,314,380 6.05% 7.58

4583 CHIOME 1,194,419,210 8.91% 10.28

5243 NOTE 1,140,771,880 6.56% 5.30

278A TERRADRO 1,039,174,900 4.00% 7.61

4593 HEALIOS 953,311,910 9.76% 10.09

6255 NPC INC 812,662,750 7.15% 4.67

5595 IQPS 799,091,030 9.88% 4.67

2160 GNI 769,217,500 8.60% 5.50
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 14.96% 76,687,109,410 0.98

6146 DISCO 14.67% 148,832,220,570 0.60

7011 MHI 13.64% 48,098,481,600 1.02

9843 NITORIHD 12.14% 6,059,683,090 1.39

6861 KEYENCE 10.97% 15,807,838,100 1.56

6857 ADVNTST 10.65% 83,719,454,430 0.53

9984 SOFTBNKG 9.93% 21,124,743,440 0.50

7203 TOYOTA 9.51% 23,186,433,010 0.84

7974 NINTEND 9.43% 34,620,774,000 0.63

8035 TKOELCN 9.43% 44,745,827,550 0.56

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7518 NET ONE 14.06% 723,045,870 0.74

6323 RORZE 10.87% 4,391,471,150 1.99

2432 DENA 10.67% 15,251,318,820 1.31

3697 SHIFT 9.74% 17,524,023,600 2.23

7735 SCREEN 8.95% 9,192,854,270 2.57

7013 IHI 8.54% 59,489,580,270 0.68

6526 SOCIONXT 8.21% 4,535,698,500 1.16

8136 SANRIO 8.03% 7,397,751,790 1.19

3563 F&LC 7.99% 608,197,500 1.77

5801 FURKWAE 7.80% 10,636,652,210 1.09

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 79.53% 146,337,110 946.60

6740 JDI 75.73% 249,861,430 252.30

6755 F-GENRL 20.11% 2,315,635,010 1.41

9161 ID&EHD 17.40% 143,153,300 4.78

4368 FUSOCEM 15.02% 196,931,500 5.75

3660 ISTYLE 14.05% 237,753,880 8.40

7408 JAMCO 13.19% 615,396,050 2.00

2220 KAMEDA 13.05% 179,238,000 6.44

5310 TOYOTANS 11.73% 383,637,250 4.34

8515 AIFUL 11.45% 242,532,520 12.20

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2164 CHIIKISI 45.41% 146,144,960 8.17

6993 DAIKOKYA 31.21% 121,662,880 241.02

3823

WHYHOWDO 22.38% 1,124,180,950 71.16

205A LOGOS HD 21.87% 414,824,290 4.43

4597 SOLASIA 21.13% 152,160,770 104.89

4883 MODALIS 17.12% 175,409,760 28.69

9978 BUNKYODO 16.61% 155,099,730 57.51

4935 LIBERTA 13.40% 4,294,803,250 5.80

4882 PERSEUS 12.10% 120,025,130 6.28

3987 ECOMOTT 12.03% 211,631,340 8.09

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 21.04% 15,147,971,888 1.95

1456 IF 225IV 18.61% 126,268,094 2.39

2621 IS20YUS 16.93% 784,270,043 2.54

8955 JPN-PRI 14.75% 246,151,550 4.83

8963 INV 13.77% 551,426,960 4.21

3279 API 13.74% 432,836,450 4.11

3226 ACCOMMO 13.24% 217,542,300 5.69

8985 JHR 12.39% 507,756,300 4.26

3481 MTB LOGI 12.33% 168,702,650 4.94

1579 225 BULL 11.93% 6,486,552,797 3.56

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6740 JDI 75.73% 249,861,430 252.30

6755 F-GENRL 20.11% 2,315,635,010 1.41

9161 ID&EHD 17.40% 143,153,300 4.78

4368 FUSOCEM 15.02% 196,931,500 5.75

6920 LASRTEC 14.96% 76,687,109,410 0.98

6146 DISCO 14.67% 148,832,220,570 0.60

7518 NET ONE 14.06% 723,045,870 0.74

3660 ISTYLE 14.05% 237,753,880 8.40

7011 MHI 13.64% 48,098,481,600 1.02

7408 JAMCO 13.19% 615,396,050 2.00

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 79.53% 146,337,110 946.60

6993 DAIKOKYA 31.21% 121,662,880 241.02

3823 WHYHOWDO 22.38% 1,124,180,950 71.16

9978 BUNKYODO 16.61% 155,099,730 57.51

4935 LIBERTA 13.40% 4,294,803,250 5.80

2721 JHD 11.18% 146,011,420 10.29

8783 GFA 10.78% 432,248,800 7.26

3358 YS-FOOD 10.68% 125,418,660 28.58

4293 SEPTENHD 10.48% 134,696,790 7.59

4499 SPEEE 10.35% 812,093,000 9.25

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2164 CHIIKISI 45.41% 146,144,960 8.17

205A LOGOS HD 21.87% 414,824,290 4.43

4597 SOLASIA 21.13% 152,160,770 104.89

4883 MODALIS 17.12% 175,409,760 28.69

4882 PERSEUS 12.10% 120,025,130 6.28

3987 ECOMOTT 12.03% 211,631,340 8.09

2586 FRUTA 11.14% 335,020,220 22.66

4393 BOI 10.66% 319,335,800 10.22

4588 ONCOLYS 10.53% 107,514,050 5.88

5892 YUTORI 10.53% 105,925,680 7.10
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 6.89 1,885,630,730 2.86%

9434 SOFTBANK 5.20 624,691,300 2.19%

4689 LY CORP 2.41 225,590,390 2.47%

7201 NISSAN 2.36 3,190,485,710 4.16%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.98 468,336,600 5.47%

8308 RESONA 1.83 1,530,958,690 6.11%

6098 RECRUIT 1.83 7,869,798,170 8.99%

8113 UNICHAM 1.76 500,531,520 4.77%

6273 SMC 1.68 6,035,393,100 7.26%

6861 KEYENCE 1.56 15,807,838,100 10.97%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

5344 MARUWA 4.77 671,695,600 5.44%

9435 HIKARIT 4.40 244,310,700 4.52%

6707 SANKEN 3.83 162,598,920 3.51%

4194 VISIONAL 3.46 286,549,930 5.74%

1969 TAKSGOE 3.38 183,616,320 5.95%

4005 SMICHEM 3.04 113,446,580 1.29%

4587 PEPTID 2.86 396,246,110 4.77%

7205 HINOMTR 2.61 967,641,780 4.34%

3048 BICAMERA 2.59 289,452,700 3.96%

6806 HIROSE 2.58 264,346,150 5.42%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 946.60 146,337,110 79.53%

6740 JDI 252.30 249,861,430 75.73%

2930 TATSUJIN 12.98 169,850,490 8.50%

4344 SOURCENX 12.58 270,060,390 9.49%

8515 AIFUL 12.20 242,532,520 11.45%

6619 W-SCOPE 11.56 163,305,330 10.59%

2492 INFOMART 11.23 110,162,120 9.32%

2471 S-POOL 10.74 111,870,230 8.49%

2337 ICHIGO 9.91 118,904,990 7.23%

3660 ISTYLE 8.40 237,753,880 14.05%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6993 DAIKOKYA 241.02 121,662,880 31.21%

4597 SOLASIA 104.89 152,160,770 21.13%

3823

WHYHOWDO 71.16 1,124,180,950 22.38%

4563 ANGES 69.54 128,467,010 10.18%

9978 BUNKYODO 57.51 155,099,730 16.61%

4883 MODALIS 28.69 175,409,760 17.12%

3358 YS-FOOD 28.58 125,418,660 10.68%

2586 FRUTA 22.66 335,020,220 11.14%

7777 3DMATRIX 18.55 148,072,420 10.31%

276A CCREB 17.25 291,869,070 3.90%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1366 IF 225DI 13.10 255,109,299 11.85%

1571 NFNKIV 9.19 413,339,768 9.34%

1459 RK 225DI 8.89 3,015,372,708 11.10%

1358 IDXFNKLV 8.70 193,671,250 6.06%

3468 STARASIA 6.02 221,398,420 11.09%

3226 ACCOMMO 5.69 217,542,300 13.24%

1671 WTI ETF 5.40 190,604,155 6.74%

3481 MTB LOGI 4.94 168,702,650 12.33%

8955 JPN-PRI 4.83 246,151,550 14.75%

3296 NP REIT 4.53 117,530,600 7.53%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 252.30 249,861,430 75.73%

2930 TATSUJIN 12.98 169,850,490 8.50%

4344 SOURCENX 12.58 270,060,390 9.49%

8515 AIFUL 12.20 242,532,520 11.45%

6619 W-SCOPE 11.56 163,305,330 10.59%

2492 INFOMART 11.23 110,162,120 9.32%

2471 S-POOL 10.74 111,870,230 8.49%

2337 ICHIGO 9.91 118,904,990 7.23%

187A SAMTY HD 9.70 112,047,250 9.41%

3660 ISTYLE 8.40 237,753,880 14.05%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 946.60 146,337,110 79.53%

6993 DAIKOKYA 241.02 121,662,880 31.21%

3823 WHYHOWDO 71.16 1,124,180,950 22.38%

9978 BUNKYODO 57.51 155,099,730 16.61%

3358 YS-FOOD 28.58 125,418,660 10.68%

2721 JHD 10.29 146,011,420 11.18%

2484 DEMAECAN 9.85 121,679,020 7.41%

4499 SPEEE 9.25 812,093,000 10.35%

6227 AIMECHAT 8.47 276,717,500 5.01%

6777 SANTECHD 8.10 182,261,500 9.72%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4597 SOLASIA 104.89 152,160,770 21.13%

4563 ANGES 69.54 128,467,010 10.18%

4883 MODALIS 28.69 175,409,760 17.12%

2586 FRUTA 22.66 335,020,220 11.14%

7777 3DMATRIX 18.55 148,072,420 10.31%

276A CCREB 17.25 291,869,070 3.90%

4576 DWTI 16.03 131,303,190 9.58%

175A WILSMART 12.59 158,109,320 3.28%

269A SAPEET 12.26 117,501,250 3.37%

3624 AXELMARK 11.39 329,739,580 7.69%
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